



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

D-WP(C) No. 10497 of 2026

Nirupama Mohapatra

.....

Petitioner

Mr. P. Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Panda, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

08.05.2026

Order No. 02

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Defect as pointed out by the SR as undertaken be removed by 15th May, 2026 peremptorily, failing which the writ petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Sneha