



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.15499 of 2026

Nirupama Mohapatra

....

Petitioner

Mr. P. Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S. Das, ASC

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

22.06.2026

Order No.

- 03.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard.
3. Considering the nature of decree passed in the suit filed by one of the legal heir, this Court is of the view that order at Annexure-5 could not have been issued.
4. Learned Addl. Government Advocate for the State is directed to obtain instruction on the same.
5. List this matter in the week commencing 6th July, 2026.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge