



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 15499 of 2026

CNR No. ODH010179512026

Nirupama Mohapatra

.....

Petitioner

Mr. P. Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S. Das, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

03.08.2026

Order No. 05

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Pursuant to order dtd.22.06.2026, learned Addl. Standing Counsel basing on the instruction contended that in order to extend the benefit as due to the deceased employee, the present Petitioner as well as Opp. Party No. 5 have been requested to submit various documents vide letter dtd.31.07.2026 so issued by Opp. Party No. 3. The instruction be kept in record. Copy of the instruction is also provided to the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner in Court.
4. On the request made by the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, list this matter in the week commencing 24th August, 2026.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Sneha